FEB. 29. 2000— 3:39PM — — A RENT FOX DC4—				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year A 2000			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	2 21 2000 Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Month Day Year 2 21 2000			
Name Septodont, Societe Anonyme				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a French corporation				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Henri Schiller				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 6 Avenue Emile Deschanel				
Address (line 2)				
	75007			
Address (line 3) Paris City	State/Country Zip Code Y If document to be recorded is an			
X Individual				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a French citizen				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
]				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was**ing公DEMARK**

700001090

REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0116

FEB. 29. 2000	3:39PMARENT FOX	DC4	NO. 9140 P. 3/6 	
FORM PTO-1	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name an	d Δddress		
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.	
Name {	<u>Peter S. Réichertz</u>			
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Pl	lotkin & Kahn PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Ave	enue, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	5th Floor			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-857-6218				
Name [Stacy Lyons, Legal			
1121115				
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner P	lotkin & Kahn, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2) 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.			
, radioso (
Address (line 3)	5th Floor			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20	036-5339		
Figure 4 to 4 t				
including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
			egistration Number(s)	
Trad	emark Application Number	2312610	gistration reamost(s)	
		2312010		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-2300				
		Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
		Chair of our	2-29-00	
	Lyons	Stacy Lyons	Date Signed	
Name	of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Septodont, Societe Anonyme (Assignor), a French corporation, has adopted, used and is using the trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,312,610 (QUICKSET); and

Whereas Henri Schiller (Assignee), a French citizen, whose residence is 6 Avenue Emile Deschanel, Paris 75007, France, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Septodont, Societe Anonyme does hereby assign unto the said Henri Schiller all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: Fc6 21, 2000

Socieke Anonyme Septodont,

Name: David Halimi Title: General Manager EB. 29. 2000 3:40PM ARENT FOX DC4 NO. 9140 P. 5/6

DECLARATION

David Halimi, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the document or registration mentioned herein, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the registration corporation, that the facts set forth in this document are true, and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: Fol 21, 2000

Namé: David Halimi Title: General Manager

- 2 -

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

QUICKSET

Reg. No.:

2,312,610

Registrant:

Henri Schiller, Assignee of Septodont, Societe Anonyme

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Peter S. Reichertz, Esq., whose postal address is Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 (202/857-6378), is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: Filmury, 29 Ros

By:

Henri Schiller

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0120